505091746 09/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5138505

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SIMADZU CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ			09/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD.				
Street Address:	SAE TE	SAE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 6 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE			
Internal Address:	HONG	HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, N.T.			
City:	HONG	HONG KONG			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 83		310788	0788		
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	•		,		
		703)816-4100			
	be sent to	the e-mail address fir		successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com	ul, it will be sen		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE	ul, it will be ser PC		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 03-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 001 NORTH GLEBE RC	ul, it will be ser PC		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 101 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR	ul, it will be ser PC)AD		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 03-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 001 NORTH GLEBE RC	ul, it will be ser PC)AD		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 101 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR	ul, it will be ser PC)AD		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 101 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR NRLINGTON, VIRGINIA	ul, it will be ser PC DAD 22203		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu ig@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 001 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 4593-126	PC DAD 22203		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu ig@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 01 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 4593-126 JOSEPH S. PRES	PC DAD 22203		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 101 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 4593-126 JOSEPH S. PRES /Joseph S. Presta	PC DAD 22203		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address fir if that is unsuccessfu 703-816-4114 jg@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE 101 NORTH GLEBE RC 1TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 4593-126 JOSEPH S. PRES /Joseph S. Presta 09/13/2018	PC DAD 22203		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SIMADZU CORPORATION** (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an entity, having an office and place of business at 1, Nishinokyo-Kuwabara-Cho Nakagyo-Ku, Kyoto, Japan 604-8511, has been assigned certain right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled PROTECTIVE FILM FORMING METHOD, for which Application No. 12/232,091 for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 10, 2008 (now U.S. Patent No. 8,310,788 issued on November 13, 2012) and by virtue of an assignment recorded on September 10, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 021575 / 0991;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the inventions embodied therein;

WHEREAS, **SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd**.(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park, East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, China is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046859 FRAME: 0207 growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2018.

SIMADZU CORPORATION

Hunguli Com By: Title:

Page 2 of 2